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659 (700-1)
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41°41'N-94°26'W

Holding Pattern

4 NM

D
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DUXAF ot MN 
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)T
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N( 
DUXAF ot MN

 03

2800

FAXUD
(VGSI Angle 3.25/TCH 33).

VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident

FAXUD

Amdt 1A  24JUL14

to 1748 and all MDA 20 feet; increase LNAV/VNAV all Cats visibility    mile.

received, use Carroll altimeter setting and increase LPV DA to 1535, LNAV/VNAV DA

Baro-VNAV NA.  DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.  Use Audubon altimeter setting; when not

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Ldg 

26078

177
°

to FAXUD 
20 NM 

177°

MIRL Rwy 18-36

REIL Rwys 18 and 36

ADU AWOS-3
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